per RFP 
terms and 
conditions 

Bidder-6 
S.
N
o. 

Poi
nt 
nu
mb
er  

Clause Request for Change Justificati
on 

Bank 
Response to 
the Query 

EMD 8.1
2 

All the Bids 
must be 
accompanied 
by a 
refundable 
interest free 
security 
deposit of 
₹3,70,000/- 
(Rupees Three 
Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand 
Only), by way 
of an e-
payment 
(NEFT/RTGS) 
only in favour 
of National 
Housing Bank 

Request NHB to consider EMD 
as Bank Gurantee 

As EMD 
as RTGS 
will Block 
money 
and EMD 
as BG is 
acceptable 
in all the 
organisati
on. 

No change in 
clause, Please